
Tequila Cup, Marana, AZ  11-04-05

Sportsman Power
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Howard Kirker 6425 38 Fremont CA Great Lakes 2T-1A-2 N3817F 1190.60 1180.40 1215.00 3586.00 82.44%
2 Kelly Pietrowicz 431587 59 MWC OK Pitts S2B N151PS 1158.00 1146.00 1143.70 3447.70 79.26%
3 James S. Hanke 430601 62 Sierra Vista AZ Skybolt N326GJ 1073.30 1109.40 1110.90 3293.60 75.71%
4 William N. York 431749 69 Scottsdale AZ Sorrell SNS-7 Hiperbipe N777HT 967.50 1144.60 1120.80 3232.90 74.32%
5 Anne Benson 645214 62 Flagstaff AZ Decathlon 8KCAB N76KF 1051.30 1072.60 1084.70 3208.60 73.76%

Intermediate Power
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Malcolm Pond 429965 49 Riverside CA Edge S40 NS40SA 1709.30 1668.20 1354.60 4732.10 83.75%
2 John Van Houten 24569 69 Chandler AZ Pitts S-2B N5351N 1655.00 1669.00 1302.70 4626.70 81.89%
3 Klein Gilhousen 21489 67 Bozeman MT Extra 300L N77KW 1702.20 1614.90 1305.10 4622.20 81.81%
4 Vicky Benzing 431814 38 Saratoga CA Extra 300 NS40VB 1655.60 1473.00 1269.30 4397.90 77.84%
5 Chuck Graves 431037 69 Phoenix AZ YAK 55M N955SF 1326.40 1669.20 1262.80 4258.40 75.37%
6 Jason Wondolleck 430495 49 Riverside CA Pitts S-2B N540F 1578.20 1198.20 1251.10 4027.50 71.28%
7 George A. Ross 27355 69 Cave Creek AZ Extra 200 200 N516HT 1446.30 1267.60 1193.60 3907.50 69.16%
8 Len Rulason 238354 69 Queen Creek AZ Laser 230 N230XL 1236.40 1375.20 1295.80 3907.40 69.16%
9 Bruce McGinnis 759130 Redlands CA Pitts S1-S N222EC 1633.80 544.80 1011.50 3190.10 56.46%

Advanced Power
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Chris Huey 16065 69 Mesa AZ S-300 N540SE 1982.00 2623.10 2232.80 6837.90 81.60%
2 Todd Whitmer 429762 38 San Jose CA Zivko Edge 540T N540TW 1934.00 2503.30 2249.70 6687.00 79.80%
3 Robbie L. Gibbs 25291 69 Phoenix AZ Extra 230 N230GA 2034.60 2517.10 2057.40 6609.10 78.87%
4 Chris Nehls 24588 69 Scottsdale AZ Yak 55M N955SF 856.80 2237.40 2066.10 5160.30 61.58%
5 John D. Pierson 430365 67 Bellevue WA Zlin 50LS N250LS 1349.60 1456.30 1730.90 4536.80 54.14%

Jeff Boerboon (patch) 16931 69 Scottsdale AZ Extra 300L N77KW 2029.70 2651.80 2338.10 7019.60 83.77%

Unlimited Power
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Michael M. Racy 17284 62 Tucson AZ Sukhoi SU31 N310BW 2405.00 4155.06 3317.00 9877.06 86.41%
2 Jeff Boerboon 16931 69 Scottsdale AZ Yak 55M N955SF 2270.80 3641.92 3140.20 9052.92 79.20%
3 Jim Clapper 9797 69 Scottsdale AZ Staudacher S300 N66TK 2056.40 3518.98 1769.00 7344.38 64.26%
4 Brian Chesebro 20925 62 Oro Valley AZ YAK 55 N202YA 1791.20 3058.20 1853.10 6702.50 58.69%



Power Judges
Name IACNumber Flights

Jim Clapper 9797 J-S10 J-A12 J-AF6 
Charlie Teeuwsen 11225 J-S5 J-I27 J-AF6 J-U8 J-UF4 
Todd Whitmer 429762 J-I27 J-U8 J-UF4 
Brian Chesebro 20925 J-S10 J-A12 J-AF6 
Chris Nehls 24588 J-I27 J-U8 J-UF4 
Robbie Gibbs 25291 J-I27 J-U8 J-UF4 
Brian Howard 18414 C-S15 C-I27 C-A12 C-AF6 C-U8 C-UF4 
Bill McIntyre 3269 J-S15 J-A12 J-AF6 
Jim Dornberger 26409 J-S15 J-A12 
Robert Peters 27629 J-S15 J-A12 
Hal Raish 20220 J-S5 J-I27 J-AF6 J-U8 J-UF4 

Power Assistants
Name IACNumber Flights

Ann Benson 645214 CA-U4 
Kelly Pietrowicz 431587 CA-U4 CA-UF4 AJ-I27 
Klien Gilhousen 21489 AJ-S15 AJ-A12 
Kathi GIbbs 431650 AJ-AF6 
Chuck Graves 431037 AJ-S15 AJ-A12 
John VanHouten 24569 AJ-S15 AJ-A12 
John Pierson 430365 AJ-I27 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4 
Bob Peters 27629 AJ-AF6 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4 
Howard Kirker 6425 AJ-I27 AJ-AF6 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4 
Kathy Gibbs 431650 CA-S15 CA-A12 CA-AF6 
Len Rulason 238354 AJ-S10 AJ-A12 
Jim Dornberger 26409 AJ-I27 AJ-AF6 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4 
Kathi Gibbs 431650 AJ-I27 AJ-U8 AJ-UF4 
Bennett Merriman 432598 AJ-S5 
Robert Peters 27629 CA-I27 
Malcolm Pond 429965 AJ-S15 AJ-A12 
Klein Gilhousen 21489 AJ-AF6 

Grass Roots Pilot IACNumber %pp
1 Howard Kirker 6425 82.44%
2 Anne Benson 645214 73.76%

Pitts Trophy Pilot IACNumber %pp
1 John Van Houten 24569 81.89%
2 Kelly Pietrowicz 431587 79.26%
3 Jason Wondolleck 430495 71.28%
4 Bruce McGinnis 759130 56.46%

First Time Sportsman
Pilot IACNumber %pp

1 William N. York 431749 74.32%



n

5

5

Sportsman Glider
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Chris Ross 432593 12 USAFA CO Blanik L-13 1BA 973.20 871.80 987.90 2832.90 80.48%
2 Mathew Ott 432594 12 USAFA CO Blanik L-13 1BA 835.60 862.70 922.10 2620.40 74.44%
3 Michael D. Fitzsimmo 432591 12 USAFA CO Blanik L-13 1BA 864.80 816.60 902.60 2584.00 73.41%
4 Brady Cillo 432595 12 USAFA CO Blanik L-13 1BA 881.50 782.00 916.90 2580.40 73.31%
5 Travis Ahrens 432592 12 USAFA CO Blanic L-13HC 1BA,4BA, 926.00 511.30 945.30 2382.60 67.69%
6 Jess Leuschen 432590 USAFA CO Blanic 1BA 514.00 797.50 898.80 2210.30 62.79%
7 Ian Y. Coleman 789007 12 USAFA CO Blanik L-13AC 1BA,4BA, 336.30 322.50 772.80 1431.60 40.67%

Intermediate Glider
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Lukas von Atzigan 27637 Chesterfield VA Swift S-1 N114EW 1021.80 1210.90 1039.10 3271.80 73.52%
2 Bennett Merriman 432598 12 USAFA CO Blanik LET l-13 225BA 1252.20 1070.10 914.70 3237.00 72.74%
3 Dennis West 431896 Ruston WA  N595BG 1223.00 924.00 965.30 3112.30 69.94%
4 Mark Cooper 22161 Mesa AZ Swift S-1 N114EW 1144.20 1011.20 875.20 3030.60 68.10%
5 Thomas Dowd 432194 12 USAFA CO Blanik L-13 1BA 680.90 1018.70 976.80 2676.40 60.14%
6 Chad Sanford 432597 12 USAFA CO LBAC 4BA 468.70 1098.90 980.70 2548.30 57.27%

Unlimited Glider
Pilot IAC Number Chapter City, State Aircraft N-Number Known Freestyle Unknown1 Total %pp

1 Jeremy Stacey 707519 Peoria AZ Swift S-1 114EW 1593.10 1701.90 765.10 4060.10 61.05%
2 Jason Stephens 27434 Gilbert AZ MDM-1 FOX N24NC 1237.90 1427.80 1353.90 4019.60 59.99%



n

Glider Judges
Name IACNumber Flights

Jim Clapper 9797 J-S14 
Charlie Teeuwsen 11225 J-S7 J-I18 J-U4 J-UF2 
Todd Whitmer 429762 J-I18 J-U4 J-UF2 
Brian Chesebro 20925 J-S14 
Chris Nehls 24588 J-I18 J-U4 J-UF2 
Robbie Gibbs 25291 J-I18 J-U4 J-UF2 
Brian Howard 18414 C-S21 C-I18 C-U4 C-UF2 
Bill McIntyre 3269 J-S21 
Jim Dornberger 26409 J-S21 
Robert Peters 27629 J-S21 
Hal Raish 20220 J-S7 J-I18 J-U4 J-UF2 

Glider Assistants
Name IACNumber Flights

Ann Benson 645214 CA-U2 
Kelly Pietrowicz 431587 CA-UF2 AJ-I18 AJ-U2 
Klien Gilhousen 21489 AJ-S21 
Chuck Graves 431037 AJ-S21 
John VanHouten 24569 AJ-S21 
John Pierson 430365 AJ-I18 AJ-U4 AJ-UF2 
Bob Peters 27629 AJ-U2 AJ-UF2 
Howard Kirker 6425 AJ-I18 AJ-U4 AJ-UF2 
Kathy Gibbs 431650 CA-S21 
Len Rulason 238354 AJ-S14 
Jim Dornberger 26409 AJ-I18 AJ-U4 AJ-UF2 
Kathi Gibbs 431650 AJ-I18 AJ-U4 AJ-UF2 
Bennett Merriman 432598 AJ-S7 
Robert Peters 27629 CA-I18 CA-U2 
Malcolm Pond 429965 AJ-S21 

Glider Collegiate Series
Pilot IAC Number School %pp

1 Chris Ross 432593 80.48%
2 Mathew Ott 432594 74.44%
3 Michael D. Fitzsimmo 432591 73.41%
4 Brady Cillo 432595 73.31%
5 Bennett Merriman 432598 72.74%
6 Travis Ahrens 432592 67.69%
7 Jess Leuschen 432590 62.79%
8 Thomas Dowd 432194 60.14%
9 Chad Sanford 432597 57.27%

10 Ian Y. Coleman 789007 40.67%


	TequilaCup

